Data Sheet 10/30-1.64-EN Rev. A
Bimetal Indicator
Measurement of the average effe
bimetal mechanism (with non-retu
Indication of currently measured
moving iron mechanism
— With same or opposing rotation ax
Inputs

3
Bimetal Indicators 10/30-1.64 EN
Ordering information
Bimetal Indicator Variant  digit  No. 1 - 8 9 10 11 Code
Bimetal mechanism Catalog No.
B72-NW 72 x 72 mm V31077A-
B96-NW 96 x 96 mm V31079A-
Response Time
8 min. 1
15 min. 2
Measuring Range
0...5 A direct 1
x/5 A to transformer 2
0...1 A direct 3
x/1 A to transformer 4
Scale
0...6 A direct 1
0...1.2 A x primary current 2
0...1.2 A direct 3
Transformer Primary Current
Please indicate code number (see table) 8_ _
Bimetal Indicator Variant  digit  No. 1 - 8 9 10 11 Code
Bimetal moving iron mechanism with opposite rotation axis Catalog No.
FB72-NW 72 x 72 mm V31071A-
FB96-NW 96 x 96 mm V31070A-
Response Time
8 min. 1
15 min. 2
Measuring Range
0...5 A direct 1
x/5 A to transformer 2
0...1 A direct 3
x/1 A to transformer 4
Scale
B: 0...1.2 A F: 0...1 / 2 A 4
B: 0...6 A F: 0...5 / 10 A 8
B: 0...1.2 x primary current F: 0...1.2 x primary current 6
B: 0...1.2 x primary current F: 0...1 / 2 x primary current 7
Transformer Primary Current
Please indicate code number (see table) 8_ _
Bimetal Indicator Variant  digit  No. 1 - 8 9 10 11 Code
Bimetal moving iron mechanism with same rotation axis Catalog No.
FBIA96-W 72 x 72 mm V31080A-
FBIA144-W 144 x 144 mm V31081A-
Response Time
8 min. 1
15 min. 2
Measuring Range